UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Title Clearing and Escrow

When Recorded Return To:

Assignments and Lien Release Title Clearing and Escrow 1601 LBJ Freeway Suite 150 Farmers Branch, TX 75234 Doc#. 2417702211 Fee: \$107.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 6/25/2024 2:37 PM Pg: 1 of 3

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois

Fay Servicing#: *****3397, "DLC PROPERTIES, INC., an Illinois corporation" TCE-362114-IL

Date of Assignment: June 24th, 2024

Assignor: BPL Mortgage Trust, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company at c/o Fay Servicing, 1601 LBJ Freeway,

Suite 150, Farmers Branch, TX 75243

Assignee: Pacific Asset Holding, LLC at 1 MLTL/IFE WAY, WHIPPANY, NJ 07981

Executed By: DLC PROPERTIES, INC., an Illinois corporation To: BPL Mortgage Trust, LLC, a Delaware Limited

Liability Company

Dated: 10-10-2023 Recorded: 10-13-2023 as Instrument No. 2328606010, Book/Reel/Liber N/A Page/Folio N/A In the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 29-03-315-050-0000, 29-03-315-051-0000

Property Address: 14500 MARTIN LUTHER KING J, DOLTON, IL 60419

Legal:See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$117,650.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

BPL Mortgage Trust, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company On June 24th, 2024

Kimberly Janelle, Vice President

Crystal Malone My Commission Expires 8/24/2026

Notary ID 133827769

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTEAGE PAGE OF AL COPY

STATE OF Texas **COUNTY OF Dallas**

On June 24th, 2024, before me, Crystal Malone, a Notary Public in and for Dallas in the State of Texas, personally appeared Kimberly Janelle, Vice President of BPL Mortgage Trust, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITMESS my hand and official seal,

Co√stal Malone

Notary Expires: 6/24/2026 #133827769

3 Clea.

Ox Coot County Clearts Orrice Prepared By: Kimberly Janelle, Title Clearing and Escrow 1601 LBJ Freeway Suite 150 Farmers Branch, TX,

75234 1-800-495-7166

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE PAGE O

Exhibit A

 $^{
m I}$ LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 842.49 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property address, 14500 Martin Luther King Jr Drive, Dolton, IL 60419

Tax Number: 29-03-315-050-0000

of Or Collins Clarks Office Property address: 14500 Martin Luther King Jr Drive, Dolton, IL 60419

Tax Number: 29-03-315-051-5000